PROTON-ELECTROTEX
RUSSIA
Fast Recovery Diode
Type DF253-1000-24
Low switching losses
Low reverse recovery charge
High power cycling capability
Average forward current IFAV 1000 A

22.50
(0.886)
PART NUMBERING GUIDE GROUP OF RECOVERY TIME
DF 253 1000 24 H4 N
1 2 3 4 5 6
1. Fast recovery diode
2. Design version
3. Average forward current, A
4. Voltage code
5. Group of reverse recovery time
6. Ambient conditions: N – normal; T – tropical
Group Symbol H4
trr, μs 4.0
OVERALL DIMENSIONS
Package type: D.D3
All dimensions in millimeters (inches)
The information contained herein is confidential and protected by Copyright.
In the interest of product improvement, Proton-Electrotex reserves the right to change data sheet without notice.
JSC “PROTON–ELECTROTEX”
19 Leskova, 302027, Orel, RUSSIA, Fax : +7 (4862) 41-00-56 Phones : +7 (4862) 43-41-39 / 43-41-40
E-mail: eletex@eletex.ru / eltex@orel.ru; I-net: www.eletex.ru
2008-Feb-04 V1.2 © Proton-Electrotex Data Sheet  DF253-1000-24 page 3 of 3